

## **Town of Southern Shores**

5375 N. Virginia Dare Trail, Southern Shores, NC 27949 Phone 252-261-2394 / Fax 252-255-0876 info@southernshores-nc.gov www.southernshores-nc.gov

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that the Southern Shores Planning Board will meet on July 17, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. in the Pitts Center located at 5377 N. Virginia Dare Trl. The purpose of the meeting is for the Board, performing the duties of the Southern Shores Board of Adjustment, to hold a Public Hearing to consider VA-23-01, a Variance application submitted by Lindsey Lupino to seek relief from Town Code Section 36-165(8) Table C., Permanent Signage in the Commercial District for the property located at 5500 N. Croatan Hwy. The Board will also consider TCA-23-02, a Town Code Amendment submitted by the Town of Southern Shores to amend the Extraterritorial Jurisdiction of the Town of Southern Shores to delete certain areas (Tract No. 1 Martin's Point Commercial) by amending and restating Ordinance Number 79-0006 as amended by Ordinances of May 4, 1993, September 22, 1999, and August 29, 2000. For additional information or questions, please contact Town Hall at (252) 261-2394 or email <a href="mailto:whaskett@southernshores-nc.gov">whaskett@southernshores-nc.gov</a>.